Appendix 1 — road level status report

Road Name Treatment Length  Season

AOROA RD 133 739 606 Design
ARARUA RD 7022 7761 739 Design
ARARUA RD 9581 10096 515 Design
AVOCA NTH RD 2334 4270 1936 Underway
CHARITY HILL RD 626 1653 1027 Completed
DUNN RD 6401 6729 328 Completed
GOLDEN STAIRS RD 68 2499 2431 Design
GOLDEN STAIRS RD 2705 3187 482 Design
HOANGA RD 1650 2855 1205 Not Started
HOANGA RD 2855 8576 5721 Not Started
HOUTO RD 250 5015 4765 Design
INCH RD 1178 3570 2392 Completed
JONES RD 0 4634 4634 Underway
KAIHU WOOD RD 511 2094 1583 Completed
KAIHU WOOD RD 2094 2793 699 Completed
KAIHU WOOD RD 2803 3971 1168 Completed
KARAKA RD 546 1135 589 Design
KATUI RD 3811 3977 166 Underway
MAHUTA RD 56 3676 3620 Design
MAROPIU RD 0 227 227 Design
MAROPIU RD 276 439 163 Design
MAROPIU RD 439 617 178 Design
MAROPIU SETT RD 1539 1853 314 Underway
MITITAI RD 21907 22371 464 Underway
MORGAN RD 0 432 432 Underway
NEEMS RD 62 381 319 Not Started
NEEMS RD 3562 4847 1285 Design
NEEMS RD 381 2740 2359 Design
OMANA RD 11375 11450 75 Completed
OMANA RD 11450 13450 2000 Completed
OMANA RD 13450 13830 380 Completed
ORUAWHARO RD 4600 9400 4800 Design
OTARA POINT RD 29 1623 1594 Design
OTUREI SETT RD 281 3129 2848 Design
PAPAROA STATION RD 90 1097 1007 Not Started
PAPAROA STATION RD 4993 7209 2216 Design
PAPAROA STATION RD 7306 7718 412 Design
PARADISE RD 159 489 330 Not Started
PETLEY RD 0 1560 1560 Completed
PETLEY RD 1560 2238 678 Completed
POUTO RD 42506 42953 447 Not Started
POUTO RD 49386 51151 1765 Not Started



Road Name Treatment Length

POUTO RD 62631 64124 1493 Design
POUTO RD 64257 64732 475 Design
POUTO RD 42953 48859 5906 Not Started
POUTO RD 55939 56139 200 Not Started
POYNER RD 1999 2419 420 Design
PUKEHUIA RD 4820 6550 1730 Underway
PUKEHUIA RD 6678 7286 608 Underway
PUKEHUIA RD 7401 8597 1196 Underway
REDHILL RD 6026 7311 1285 Underway
SILLS RD 35 86 51 Completed
SILLS RD 93 1995 1902 Completed
SUMMER RD 0 4237 4237 Design
TANGOWAHINE SETT EAST RD 949 2662 1713 Design
TANGOWAHINE VALLEY RD 19985 20316 331 Design
TE MAIRE RD 0 3975 3975 Design
TOKATOKA RD 632 2075 1443 Completed
TOKATOKA RD 2075 2239 164 Completed
TROUNSON PARK RD 9731 10031 300 Underway
WAIHUE RD 24087 25939 1852 Design
WAITAPU RD 50 3998 3948 Underway
WAITAPU RD 4006 4407 401 Underway
ARAPOHUE RD 6905 8134 1229 Completed
ARARUA RD 10096 10455 359 Design
ARARUA RD 10557 18281 7724 Design
AVOCA NTH RD 1578 2334 756 Underway
AVOCA RD 478 940 462 Underway
AVOCA RD 1026 3061 2035 Underway
AWAKINO RD 1885 2765 880 Design
BATLEY ROAD 100 5500 5400 Not Started
BICKERSTAFFE RD 3687 5250 1563 Design
BICKERSTAFFE RD 13351 13476 125 Not Started
BICKERSTAFFE RD 5250 5470 220 Design
BICKERSTAFFE RD 5470 5490 20 Design
BICKERSTAFFE RD 5490 5670 180 Design
BROWN RD 3634 5323 1689 Completed
CURNOW RD 0 5158 5158 Underway
FINLAYSON BROOK RD 0 749 749 Not Started
FINLAYSON BROOK RD 749 767 18 Not Started
FINLAYSON BROOK RD 767 3711 2944 Not Started
GOLDEN STAIRS RD 5091 5150 59 Design
GORGE RD 5217 6363 1146 Design
HORNIBLOW RD 40 933 893 Design
HUARAU RD 2142 2850 708 Design



Road Name Treatment Length  Season

KAIKOHE RD 0 615 615 Underway
KAIKOHE RD 630 2163 1533 Underway
KATUI RD 3989 4187 198 Underway
KEER RD 0 1253 1253 Completed
MAHUTA RD 3676 6820 3144 Not Started
MARSHALL RD 530 960 430 Not Started
MERRIL RD 0 477 477 Completed
NGATOTO RD 409 508 99 Design

NGATOTO RD 518 1610 1092 Not Started
OLD WAIPU ROAD NORTH 0 395 395 Not Started
ONERIRI RD 12810 16566 3756 Not Started
PAPAROA STATION RD 3481 4344 863 Design

PARADISE RD 2610 3201 591 Not Started
PORTER RD 3902 7440 3538 Not Started
PORTER RD 49 3891 3842 Not Started
POUTO RD 56139 59970 3831 Design

POUTO RD 59970 62527 2557 Design

POYNER RD 2531 3454 923 Design

RINGROSE RD 0 1190 1190 Underway
RINGROSE RD 1198 3990 2792 Underway
TANGOWAHINE VALLEY RD 17308 18557 1249 Not Started
TANGOWAHINE VALLEY RD 18653 19837 1184 Not Started
TANGOWAHINE VALLEY RD 20448 23658 3210 Not Started
TANGOWAHINE VALLEY RD 23671 24199 528 Not Started
TE MAIRE RD 5463 6328 865 Design

TOKATOKA RD 2354 3983 1629 Completed
UPS AND DOWNS RD 0 1142 1142 Design

WAIPOUA SETT RD 81 4309 4228 Completed
WAIRERE RD 2001 2390 389 Design

ACCESS RD 6113 6535 422 Not Started
ARAPOHUE RD 10325 10452 127 Completed
ARI ARI RD 0 1120 1120 Not Started
BALL RD 1438 2790 1352 Not Started
BICKERSTAFFE RD 10456 13351 2895 Not Started
BLONG RD 37 1964 1927 Underway
BRADLEYS LDG EAST RD 333 3700 3367 Completed
CAMES ROAD 1792 2836 1044 Completed
GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL RD 49 2798 2749 Underway
GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL RD 2798 10271 7473 Underway
GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL RD 10290 12122 1832 Underway
GOLDEN STAIRS RD 5150 5350 200 Design

GOLDEN STAIRS RD 5350 5570 220 Design

GOLDEN STAIRS RD 5570 5605 35 Design



Road Name

Treatment Length

Season

GRIFFIN RD

HEAWA RD

HOOD RD

HOYLE RD

KARAKA RD

KATUI RD

KELLYS BAY RD

LEAF RD

LINDQUIST RD
MATAKOHE WHARF RD
MAUNGARAHU ROCK RD
MT WESLEY COAST RD
OPARAKAU RD
OPUNA RD
ORUAWHARO SCH RD
OVENS RD

OVENS RD

PAKEHO ROAD
PARADISE RD
PEBBLEBROOK RD
PUKEHUIA RD
RANGIORA RD

REHIA RD

REHIA RD

ROCKY CREEK RD

SERVICE LANE 2 - HOKIANGA

ROAD
SMOKEY HILL RD

TAHAROA DOMAIN ACCESS RD (1)
TAHAROA DOMAIN ACCESS RD (1)

TARA RD

TE KOWHAI RD
TOKATOKA RD
WEARMOUTH RD
WEST RD
ARAPOHUE RD
BICKERSTAFFE RD
BLACK SWAMP RD
CAMES ROAD
CHURCH STREET
KING RD

LINTON RD
MOUNTAIN RD

291
54
3502
60
1135
4638
6467
40
0
53
50
4608
1947
232
365
0
896
35
5806
30
21579
62
379
1751
30
0

2364
2372
7499
7480
11476

51
10452
5670
1119
3031

4513

254

3211
712
4448
1669
1421
4758
8839
481
2927
1325
716
6432
2230
603
710
888
1602
257
6517
386
22037
2700
1751
3606
861
102

1141
2372
3309
7658
8621
11782
2831
2189
10970
8174
1912
3773
175
4790
2424
2318

2920
658
946
1609
286
120
2372
441
2927
1272
666
1824
283
371
345
888
706
222
711
356
458
2638
1372
1855
831
102

1141

937
159
1141
306
2831
2138
518
2504
793
742
175
277
2424
2064

Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency

Not Started
Not Started
Underway
Completed
Design
Underway
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Completed
Not Started
Design
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Design
Underway
Not Started
Underway
Underway
Not Started
Not Started

Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Not Started
Design
Underway
Completed
Design
Completed
Not Started
Design
Design
Not Started
Completed
Not Started
Design



Road Name Treatment Length  Season

MOUNTAIN RD 2318 4712 2394 Contingency Design
MOUNTAIN RD 4844 5344 500 Contingency Design
OTARA RD 0 1276 1276 Contingency  Not Started
PAREKURA RD 1183 3137 1954 Contingency Not Started
RANGANUI RD 49 1699 1650 Contingency  Not Started
STEWART RD 56 386 330 Contingency  Not Started
VALLEY RD 5068 6417 1349 Contingency  Not Started
WAIMA RIVER ROAD 0 3000 3000 Contingency Underway
WEST RD (1.37) 2189 2240 51 Contingency Not Started
WIKI BROWN RD 0 875 875 Contingency  Not Started

Note: Total km length of all roads tabled above and summarized below, include contingency roads. Not all roads

tabled will be completed under this funding agreement, however, will be included in Council BAU programmes

extending past the project completion date.

Status Total KM's

Completed 36.4
Underway 54.2
Design 79.9
Not Started 88.9
TOTAL (including contingency) 259.4
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